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Seasons Overall Results

Sun 01-Oct-23
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0.0 £5 :
-‘ Newark Mansfield]

| Worksop Lushcwe

Retford

Notts

Clubs

Events Recorded 36 Total Events 40

Todays Overall Results
Newark - 142.0
Worksop - 137.0
Rushcliffe - 126.0
Mansfield - 124.0
Retford - 109.0
Sutton - 103.0
Notts - 0.0

total number of Athletes competing this Match

Seasons Overall Results
Newark 142.0
Worksop 137.0
Rushcliffe 126.0
Mansfield 124.0
Retford 109.0
Sutton 103.0
Notts 0.0

84

Please note Zero Club Points indicate Athletes are in Wrong age group or Athletes who have done too many events Which are three
events and one Relay, these points are not transferable to the next athlete in the same event so the club lose the points totally. Zero
club points are also given to Athletes U13 and above without a URN number. All athletes must wear a club vest to compete

Sportshall Events 2023/ 2024

Notts Sportshall League Match 1 (U11's to U15's)

Notts Sportshall League Match 2 (U11's to U15's)

Notts Sportshall League Match 3 ( U11 to U15)

Notts Sportshall League Match 1 (U11's Octathlon Competition)
Notts Sportshall League Match 5 ( U11 to U15)

Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (U13 to U15)

Sportshall East Midland Regional Fun in Athletics (U11's)
Sporthall UK Final

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre
Venue to be arranged

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre
Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham
Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham

Fenton Manor Leisure Centre Stoke on Trent

Starts:-10.30
Starts:-10.30
Starts:-10.30
Starts:-10.30
Starts:-10.30
12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)

to be advised



Notts Sportshall League Match 1 (U11's to U15's) 06 October 2023 updated

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre Sunday 01 Oct 23

Starts:-10.30 Timetable Finish time Approx .2.30 pm

Track  ApproxtimEVENT No Field  approxtin EVENT No  organising Giub
T U1 Girls 10:50 1Lap 1 F1  U13Girls 10:45 Vertical High Jump 10 Newark
T2 U11 Boys 11:00 1Lap 6 F2  U13Boys 10:45 SpeedBounce30sec 5 Sutton
T3 U13Girls 1110  2Lap 14 F3 U15Girls 10:45 Standing Triple Jump 8 Rushcliffe
T4 U13Boys  11:20 2Llap 12 F4 U15Boys 10:45 StandinglongJump 6 Mansfield
T5 U15Girls 11:30 2Lap 16 F5 U11Girls 11:05 StandinglongJump 14 Mansfield
T6  U15 Boys 11:40 2Llap 8 F6  U11Boys 11:10 SpeedBounce20sec 4 Retford
T7  U11 Girls 1140 2Llap 1 F20 U15Boys 11:15 Vertical High Jump 4 Newark
T8 U11Boys 11:50 2Lap 2 F7  U13Boys 11:25 Standing Triple Jump 11  Rushcliffe
T9 U9 mixed 12:00 1 Lap (non scorin 3 F8 U11Boys 11:30 StandinglongJump 6  Mansfield
T10 U13 Girls 12:20 4lap 6 F9  U13Girls 11:30 Speed Bounce 30sec 12  Retford
T11  U13 Boys 12:30 4 Lap 7 F10 U11Girls 11:50 Speed Bounce 20 sec 7 Retford
T12 U15Girls 1240 4 Llap 5 F11  U15Girls 11:55 Standing Long Jump 18  Mansfield
T13 U15Boys 1250 4Llap 3 F12 U15Boys 11:55 Standing Triple Jump 3 Rushcliffe
T14 U11 Girls 13:00 Obstacle Relay 4 F13 U13Boys 12:.00 Vertical High Jump 11 Newark
T15 U11Boys 13:10  Obstacle Relay 0 F14 U11Girls 12:20 ChestPush 4 Worksop
T16 U13 Girls 13:20  4x2 Lap Relay 8 F15 U15Gils 12:20 Speed Bounce 30sec 12  Sutton
T17 U13 Boys 13:30  4x2 Lap Relay 3 F16 U13Girls 12:25 Standing Triple Jump 13 Rushcliffe
T18 U15 Girls 13:40  4x2 Lap Relay 12 F17  U11Boys 1240 ChestPush 5  Worksop
T19 U15Boys 13:50  4x2 Lap Relay 0 F19 U15Girls 12:50 Vertical High Jump 5 Newark

F18 U15Boys 12:55 Speed Bounce 30sec 6 Sutton
F21  U15Girls  14:00 Shot (3 kg) 11 Sutton
F22 U15Boys 14:.00 Shot (4 kg) 3 Worksop

Remember we need a field team and a Track Judges from each club
Each U11 & U13 athlete can compete in a maximum of 4 events including a relay
The U15 shot has to be done out side in the rear staff car park and is weather permitting

Each U15 Athlete can do 5 events including the relay. (the AOM & Multi event award will be calculated on the best 3 events)

No Entrance for parents to the Sports-Hall before 10.15 am NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall
Athletes and Team Managers on the front row or on the floor, parents sit at the back please

Early arrivers meet in the entrance hall. / Cafe area or out side

Seating is limited therefore please aim to attend with the minimum of spectators

No sitting or running in the entrance hall or the corridors at any time.



Notts Sportshall League Match 1 (U11's to U15's)

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre

Sunday 01 October 23
Awards

Athelete of the Match

Girls
Ranking | Number Athlete Age Club Score Notes
1st 392 Nina McEachran U15g Rushcliffe 94.72 AOM 1st Oct 23
2nd 318 Milburn Ullg Rushcliffe 94.27
3rd 302 |Nancy Knowles Ullg Rushcliffe 93.65
4th 7 Katelyn Ullg i 91.23
5th 67 Sophie Peet U13g 90.45
Boys
Ranking | Number Athlete Age Club Score Notes
1st 412 Isaac Beresford U11b Worksop 97.66 AOM 1st Oct 23
2nd 690  |Segun Odejayi U15b Retford 94.59
3rd 533 |Mason Comery U13b Sutton 89.59
4th 134  |Eric Unaigwe U15b Newark 88.99
5th 334 |Tarun Balamurugan U15b Rushcliffe 88.11
U15 Multi Event Award
Name BOYS Age Club TOTAL
1st| 404 |[Freddie Marks U15b | Worksop 250
2nd| 690 |[Segun Odejayi U15b Retford 247
3rd| 134 |Eric Unaigwe U15b Newark 229
Name Girls Age Club TOTAL
1st| 392 |Nina McEachran U15g | Rushcliffe 232
2nd| 379 |Eleanor Bewick U15g | Rushcliffe 222
3rd| 18 |Freya Martin U15g | Manstfield 218
Athletes of the Match 2023 -2024 Season
| Name |Age |CIub Score
AOM 1st Oct 23 318 Natasha Milburn Ulig Rushcliffe 95.21
412 Isaac Beresford Utl1b Worksop 97.66
MEA 1st Oct 23 392 Nina McEachran U15g Rushcliffe 232
404  |Freddie Marks U15b Worksop 250

The details for athlete of the match are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained
are compared to the best of the last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages
are then totalled and averaged to give a total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events.
The Multi event award compares the athletes acheivement with the record for each event and awards points. These are then
used to find the athletes best score in each of the three groups which are added together to give the total score.



g4 T1 11 girls 1Lap 4 T7 11 girls 2 Lap

13.00 sec  33mHall (Oaktree) 22.73 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record  332.31 m/ min ("speed" any Hall) Record  348.39 m/ min ("speed" any Hall)
Charlotte Mclenagham  Notts Jan-09 J Scott Worksop  1996/97
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 318  Natasha Milourn Ui1g Rushcliffe 12.6  328.57 12.6 7 1 318  Natasha Milburn Utig Rushcliffe 329.88 251 7
2 7 Katelyn Marshall Utlg Mansfield 13.3 311.28 13.3 6 2 7 Katelyn Marshall Utig Mansfield 307.81 26.9 6
3 513  Sophia Gibson Ui1g Sutton 13.4  308.96 134 5 3 181 Robin Overbury Ulig Newark 297.84 27.8 5
4 466  Eliza De Villiers :Ut1g Worksop 14.0 295.71 14.0 4 4 684  Katherine Foster Ulig Retford 268.83 30.8 4
5 181 Robin Overbury :Ut1g Newark 145 28552 14.5 3 5 0 3
6 2 6 0 2
7 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club m/min  ?2.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m/min  ?2.2 Sec
1 318  Natasha Milburn Utlg Rushcliffe 12.6 32857 12.6 1 318  Natasha Milburn Utig Rushcliffe 329.88 25.1
2 302 Nancy Knowles Ui1g Rushcliffe 13.0 318.46 13.0 2 302  Nancy Knowles Utig Rushcliffe 322.18 25.7
3 71 Katelyn Marshall Ui1g Mansfield 13.3  311.28 13.3 3 71 Katelyn Marshall Utig Mansfield 307.81 26.9
4 513  Sophia Gibson Ui1g Sutton 13.4  308.96 13.4 4 181 Robin Overbury Ulig Newark 297.84 27.8
5 466  Eliza De Villiers :Ut1g Worksop 14.0 295.71 14.0 5 224  Scarlett Brumfitt Utig Rushcliffe 280.68 29.5
6 64  Poppy Turner :Ut1g Mansfield 14.2  291.55 14.2 6 333  Erin Norfolk Utig Rushcliffe 276.00 30.0
7 181  Robin Overbury :Utig Newark 145 28552 14.5 7 51  Catherine Rivis Utig Mansfield 27417 30.2
8 322 Imogen Bewick Ui1g Rushcliffe 14.7  281.63 14.7 8 19 Evelyn Wheat Utig Mansfield 270.59 30.6
9 516  Piper Harpham Ut1g Sutton 152 272.37 15.2 9 684  Katherine Foster Utig Retford 268.83 30.8
10 333  Erin Norfolk Ul1g Rushcliffe 15.3  270.59 15.3 10
1" 234 Tilly Wood Ui1g Rushcliffe 15.6  265.38 15.6 1
12 0.0 12
gi23 F10 11 airls Speed Bounce 20 sec 123 F5 11 airls Standing Long Jump
Record 61.00 jumps Record 2.26 metres
Sarah Willett Sutton 2004/05 Precious Njoku Notts Dec-19
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 684  Katherine Foster Ui1g Retford ~ 46.0 46 7 1 302  Nancy Knowles Ulig Rushcliffe 1.92 7
2 466  Eliza De Villiers :Ut1g Worksop  40.0 40 6 2 71 Katelyn Marshall Utig Mansfield 1.90 6
3 322 Imogen Bewick Ui1g Rushcliffe  39.0 39 5 3 181 Robin Overbury Ulig Newark 1.83 5
4 64  Poppy Turner :Ut1g Mansfield 38.0 38 4 4 513  Sophia Gibson Ulig Sutton 1.82 4
5 0 3 5 466  Eliza De Villiers Utig Worksop 1.79 3
6 0 2 6 0 2
7 0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club 2?2 Jumps Competing Athletes Age Club 2.22 Metres
1 684  Katherine Foster Ulig Retford  46.0 46 8 302 Nancy Knowles Utig Rushcliffe 1.92
2 466  Eliza De Villiers :Utig Worksop  40.0 40 15 7 Katelyn Marshall Utig Mansfield 1.90
3 322 Imogen Bewick Ui1g Rushcliffe  39.0 39 3 64  Poppy Turner Utig Mansfield 1.85
4 64  Poppy Turner :Ut1g Mansfield 38.0 38 3 318  Natasha Milburn Utig Rushcliffe 1.85
5 224 Scarlett Brumfitt Ui1g Rushcliffe 37.0 37 4 181 Robin Overbury Utig Newark 1.83
6 234 Tilly Wood Ut1g Rushcliffe 36.0 36 15 513  Sophia Gibson Utig Sutton 1.82
7 51 Catherine Rivis Ui1g Mansfield 22.0 22 23 466  Eliza De Villiers Utig Worksop 1.79
8 0.0 8 516  Piper Harpham Ulig Sutton 1.47
9 0.0 19 322 Imogen Bewick Utig Rushcliffe 1.45
10 0.0 1 234  Tilly Wood Utig Rushcliffe 1.43
1" 0.0 15 224 Scarlett Brumfitt Utig Rushcliffe 1.43
12 0.0 8 333  Erin Norfolk Utig Rushcliffe 1.32
13 0.0 15 19 Evelyn Wheat Utig Mansfield 1.15
14 0.0 19
g0 F14 11 girls Chest Push tigo  T14 11 girls Obstacle Relay 33m Hall (Oaktre
85.80 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 8.00 metres Record 201.40 m / min ("speed" any Hall)
Serenity Joynt Mansfield Sep-17 Worksop  1996/97
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 513  Sophia Gibson Utig Sutton 5.0 5.00 7 1 7 Katelyn Marshall Utig Mansfield 175.24 94.5 7
2 684  Katherine Foster Ui1g Retford 3.8 3.75 6 2 302  Nancy Knowles Ulig Rushcliffe 173.95 95.2 6
3 51 Catherine Rivis Ut1g Mansfield 3.3 3.25 5 3 513  Sophia Gibson Utig Sutton 161.56  102.5 0
4 0 4 4 0 0
5 0 3 5 0 0
6 0 2 6 0 0
7 0 1 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Age Club 2.2? Metres Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 513  Sophia Gibson Uiig Sutton 5.0 5.00 64  |Poppy Turner Ulig Mansfield
2 512  Evie Goddard Uiig Sutton 45 4.50 19 |Evelyn Wheat Ulig Mansfield
3 516  Piper Harpham Utlg Sutton 43 4.25 51 |Catherine Rivis Utig Mansfield
4 684  Katherine Foster Utig Retford 3.8 3.75 1 71 |Katelyn Marshall Ui1g Mansfield 17524 | 94.5 7
5 51 Catherine Rivis Uiig Mansfield 3.3 3.25 234 |Tilly Wood Ulig Rushcliffe
6 19  Evelyn Wheat :Ui1g Mansfield 3.3 3.25 333 __|Erin Norfolk Ulig Rushcliffe
7 0.0 224 _|Scarlett Brumfitt Utig Rushcliffe
8 0.0 2 302 |Nancy Knowles Ulig Rushcliffe 173.95 95.2 6
9 0.0 506 |William Howell :Ut1b Sutton
10 0.0 520 [Szymon Babczynski Uttb Sutton
11 0.0 516 |Piper Harpham Utig Sutton
12 0.0 q 513 [Sophia Gibson Ulig Sutton 161.56 | 102.5 0
13 0.0
14 0.0
15 0.0
16 0.0 a 147.46 | 112.3 0
17 0.0
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T2 11 bovs

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
412 Isaac Beresford
657 Tyler Foley
127 Theo Ludlam

Competing Athletes
412 Isaac Beresford
657 Tyler Foley
681 Jason Morgan
127 Theo Ludlam

F6 11 bovs

Scoring Athletes

Name
Sam Morris
Tyler Foley
Ethan Daykin
Szymon Babczynski
Albert Hughes

Number
204
657
815
520
117

Competing Athletes

204 Sam Morris

657 Tyler Foley

815 Ethan Daykin

520 Szymon Babczynski
117 Albert Hughes

11 boys

Scoring Athletes

Name
Jason Morgan
Szymon Babczynski
Ethan Daykin
Theo Ludlam

Number
681
520
815
127

Competing Athletes

681 Jason Morgan

657 Tyler Foley

520 Szymon Babczynski
815 Ethan Daykin

127 Theo Ludlam

506 William Howell

1Lap
11.80

Record 335.59
Dylan Rich Rushcliffe

Age Club
U11b Worksop
:U11b Retford
:U11b Newark
Age Club
Ut1b Worksop
:U11b Retford
Utl1b Retford
:U11b Newark

sec
m / min
Nov. 14

m/ min
325.98
311.28
293.62

m/min
325.98
311.28
295.71

293.62

33m Hall (Oaktree)
( "speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
12.7
13.3
141

??.? Sec
12.7
13.3
14.0
14.1

Speed Bounce 20 sec

Record 60
Perry Offler Notts
Age Club

U11b Rushcliffe
:U11b Retford
:U11b Notts

Utl1b Sutton
:U11b Newark
Age Club
Utl1b Rushcliffe
:U11b Retford
:U11b Notts
Utl1b Sutton
:U11b Newark

Chest Push

Record 7.75

Jack Satterley Newark
Age Club

Ut1b Retford
Utl1b Sutton
:U11b Notts
:U11b Newark

Age Club

U11b Retford
:U11b Retford
Utl1b Sutton
:U11b Notts
:U11b Newark
:U11b Sutton

jumps
2004/05

metres
Jan-11

Result
44
43
34
33
22

0
0

?? Jumps
44
43
34
33
22

Result
4.75
4.25
3.75
3.25

0

0

0

2.2? Metres
4.75
4.25
4.25
3.75
3.25
2.75

Score
7

- NWsOOO

Score
7
6

- N & O

Score
7

- N W uooo

t14 T8 11 bovs 2 Lap
22.73 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 348.39 m / min ("speed" any Hall)
A Braithwaite Sutton 1985/86
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 412 Isaac Beresford Utib Worksop 320.93 25.8 7
2 204 Sam Morris U11b Rushcliffe 303.30 27.3 6
3 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 290.53 28.5
4 117 Albert Hughes :Ut1b Newark 266.24 31.1 5
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club m/min  ??.? Sec
1 412 Isaac Beresford Utib Worksop 320.93 25.8
2 204 Sam Morris U11b Rushcliffe 303.30 27.3
3 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 290.53 28.5
4 117 Albert Hughes :Ut1b Newark 266.24 31.1
5
38
69 F8 11 bovs Standing Long Jump
Record 2.28 metres
Ethan Williams Mansfield March 20
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 412 Isaac Beresford Utib Worksop 1.94 7
2 681 Jason Morgan Utib Retford 1.85 6
3 127 Theo Ludlam :U11b Newark 1.65 5
4 204 Sam Morris Utib Rushcliffe 1.64 4
5 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 1.49 0
6 520 Szymon Babczynski U11b Sutton 1.48 3
7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club 2.2? Metres
1 412 Isaac Beresford Utib Worksop 1.94
2 681 Jason Morgan Utib Retford 1.85
3 127 Theo Ludlam :U11b Newark 1.65
4 204 Sam Morris Utib Rushcliffe 1.64
5 117 Albert Hughes :U11b Newark 1.57
6 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 1.49
7 520 Szymon Babczynski Utib Sutton 1.48
8
ti2s T15 11 boys Obstacle Relay
69.60 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 227.59 m/min ("speed" any Hall)
Notts 01 November 2018
Team Listing with Scores
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 815 Ethan Daykin :Ut1b Notts 162.19 102.1 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m/min  ??2.? Sec Score
657 |Tyler Foley :Ut1b Retford
127 |Theo Ludlam :Ut1b Newark
681 [Jason Morgan Utib Retford
g 815 |Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 162.19 102.1 0
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U13 Girls Results

13 girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
5
456
120
543
651

Name
Charlotte Marshall
Summer Johnson
Savannah Ward
Sophia Niemcow
Xena Marshall

Competing Athletes

5
67
13

456
120
35
157
61
499
140
543
63
457
651
619

F9

Charlotte Marshall
Sophie Peet

Edee Gascoyne
Summer Johnson
Savannah Ward
Maisey Gill
Florence Monaghan
Maisie Lowe
Emilia Jonczyk
Lucia Chivers
Sophia Niemcow
Ava-Mae Vickers
Heidi Marks

Xena Marshall
Savannah Marshall

13 girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
605
61
157
482
543

Name
Phoebe Ball
Maisie Lowe
Florence Monaghan
Jessie Hurst
Sophia Niemcow

Competing Athletes

605
61
67
157

482
436
499
35
120
467
543
468

F1

Phoebe Ball
Maisie Lowe
Sophie Peet
Florence Monaghan
Charlotte Marshall
Jessie Hurst
Brooke Eves
Emilia Jonczyk
Maisey Gill
Savannah Ward
Sienna Nelson
Sophia Niemcow
Holly Bulmer

13 girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
140
13
456
605

Name
Lucia Chivers
Edee Gascoyne
Summer Johnson
Phoebe Ball

Competing Athletes

140
13
456
63
482
605
436
467
35
651
619

Lucia Chivers
Edee Gascoyne
Summer Johnson
Ava-Mae Vickers
Jessie Hurst
Phoebe Ball
Brooke Eves
Sienna Nelson
Maisey Gill

Xena Marshall
Savannah Marshall

Sun 01 Oct 2023

2 Lap
22.18

Record  357.02
C Cudjoe  Notts
Age Club
U13g Mansfield
U13g Worksop
U13g Newark
U13g Sutton
U13g Retford
Age Club
U13g Mansfield
U13g Mansfield
U13g Mansfield
U13g Worksop
U13g Newark
U13g Mansfield
:U13g Newark
U13g Mansfield
U13g Worksop
:U13g Newark
U13g Sutton
U13g Mansfield
U13g Worksop
U13g Retford
U13g Retford

sec
m/min

1986/87

m/min
331.20
311.28
304.41
289.51
250.15

m / min
331.20
324.71
318.46
311.28
304.41
298.92
294.66
294.66
291.55
290.53
289.51
286.51
281.63
250.15
249.40

Sports Hall

33m Hall (Oaktree)

("speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
25.0
26.6
27.2
28.6
33.1

?2.? Sec

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record

84

jumps

Charlotte Ripley Newark 1larch 2011

Age
U13g
U13g

:U13g
U13g
U13g

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g

:U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Club
Retford
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Sutton

Club
Retford
Mansfield
Mansfield
Newark
Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop

Result
65
63
60
58
50

0
0

?? Jumps
65
63
62
60
59
58
58
57
55
53
51
50
33

Vertical High Jump

Record
C Cudjoe

Age
:U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Age
:U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

g
Notts

Club
Newark
Mansfield
Worksop
Retford

Club
Newark
Mansfield
Worksop
Mansfield
Worksop
Retford
Worksop
Worksop
Mansfield
Retford
Retford

cm
1986/87

Result

?? Cm
46
44
43
43
36
36
28
27
27
22
19

Score
7

B NI R N )

Score
7

B CEEA N IR

Score
7

B CEEA N IR

Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Notts
Retford

Mansfield
Newark

Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop

Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Retford
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts

Mansfield
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Retford
Worksop
Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Retford
Retford

Mansfield
Newark
Retford
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts

Mansfield

Worksop

Newark

Retford

t14 T10 13 girls 4 Lap
49.50 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 320.00 m/min ("speed” any Hal)
Zoe Smith Newark AC Jan-20
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 5  Charlotte Marshall U13g Mansfield 295.71 56.0 7
2 499 Emilia Jonczyk U13g Worksop 255.56 64.8 6
3 120 Savannah Ward U13g  Newark 271.92 60.9 5
4 0 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club m/min ?2.? Sec
1 5  Charlotte Marshall U13g Mansfield 295.71 56.0
2 120 Savannah Ward U13g  Newark 271.92 60.9
3 61 Maisie Lowe U13g Mansfield 263.28 62.9
4 499 Emilia Jonczyk U13g Worksop 255.56 64.8
5 468 Holly Bulmer U13g  Worksop 213.95 774
6 457 Heidi Marks U13g  Worksop 206.48 80.2
7 0
8 0
9 0
10 0
" 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0
69 F16 13 girls Standing Triple Jump
Record  7.02 jumps
C Jelly Mansfield 1991/92
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 67  Sophie Peet U13g Mansfield 6.12 7
2 140 Lucia Chivers :U18g  Newark 5.61 6
3 456 Summer Johnson U13g  Worksop 5.29 5
4 605 Phoebe Ball U13g Retford 5.20 4
5 543 Sophia Niemcow U13g Sutton 4.22 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club 2.2? Metres
1 67  Sophie Peet U13g Mansfield 6.12
2 13 Edee Gascoyne U13g Mansfield 5.86
3 140 Lucia Chivers :U18g  Newark 5.61
4 456  Summer Johnson U13g  Worksop 5.29
5 605 Phoebe Ball U13g Retford 5.20
6 468 Holly Bulmer U13g  Worksop 4.98
7 436 Brooke Eves U13g  Worksop 4.81
8 157 Florence Monaghan :U18g  Newark 4.77
9 482 Jessie Hurst U13g Worksop 4.56
10 457 Heidi Marks U13g  Worksop 4.40
11 543 Sophia Niemcow U13g Sutton 4.22
12 467 Sienna Nelson U13g Worksop 4.05
13 651 Xena Marshall U13g Retford 3.19
14 619 Savannah Marshall U13g Retford 2.82
15
112e T16 13 girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.32.40 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 342.86 m/min ("speed"any Hall
Notts 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 67  Sophie Peet U13g Mansfield 31423  105.40 7
2 157 Florence Monaghan :U18g  Newark 309.24 107.10 0
3 605 Phoebe Ball U13g Retford 29784 111.20 0
4 468 Holly Bulmer U13g  Worksop 29053  114.00 6
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m/min  2.22.2 Score
13 |Edee Gascoyne U13g Mansfield
35 [Maisey Gill U13g Mansfield
5 |Charlotte Marshall U13g Mansfield
1| 67 |Sophie Peet U13g  Mansfield | 314.23 | 105.4 7
456 [Summer Johnson U13g  Worksop
457 _[Heidi Marks U13g  Worksop
499 |Emilia Jonczyk U13g  Worksop
2| 468 [Holly Bulmer U13g  Worksop 29053 [ 114.0 6
140 [Lucia Chivers :U13g  Newark
168 [Ben Ludlam U13b  Newark
543 [Sophia Niemcow U13g Sutton
g | 157 |Florence Monaghan :U13g  Newark 309.24 | 1071 0
619 |Savannah Marshall U13g  Retford
684 |Katherine Foster Ut1g Retford
651 |Xena Marshall U13g Retford
g | 605 |Phoebe Ball U13g Retford 297.84 [ 111.2 0




gl4 T4 13 boys 2 Lap 4 T11 13 boys 4 Lap

21.36 sec  33mHall (Oaktre¢ 46.84 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 370.82 m/ min ("speed" any Hall Record 338.16  m/min ("speed" any Hall
D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86 G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98
Scoring Athletes Result Result
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 670 Rio Davies U13b Retford 33796 245 7 1 670 Rio Davies U13b  Retford 245.33 67.5 7
2 314 Samuel Russell U13b Rushcliffe 31846 26.0 6 2 135 Theo Lebeter U13b  Newark 218.18 75.9 6
3 135 Theo Lebeter U13b Newark 31483 26.3 5 3 458 Henry Marks U13b  Worksop 205.20 80.7 5
4 533 Mason Comery U13b Sutton 30441 272 4 4 290 Jake Whiteside U13b  Rushcliffe  199.28 83.1 4
5 3 5 0 3
6 2 6 0 2
7 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club m/min 22.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m/min ??2.2 Sec
1 670 Rio Davies U13b Retford 337.96 24.5 1 670 Rio Davies U13b  Retford 245.33 67.5
2 671 Finn Kemp U13b Retford 32598 25.4 2 135 Theo Lebeter U13b  Newark 218.18 75.9
3 314 Samuel Russell U13b Rushcliffe 31846 26.0 3 671 Finn Kemp U13b  Retford 21423 77.3
4 135 Theo Lebeter U13b Newark 31483 26.3 4 458 Henry Marks U13b  Worksop 205.20 80.7
5 168 Ben Ludlam U13b Newark 306.67 27.0 5 290 Jake Whiteside U13b  Rushcliffe  199.28 83.1
6 533 Mason Comery U13b Sutton 30441 27.2 6 301 Henry Pugh U13b  Rushcliffe 195.74 84.6
7 305 lsaac Wright U13b Rushcliffe  303.30 27.3 7 0
8 8 0
g69 F2 13 bovs Speed Bounce 30 sec te9 F7 13 bovs Standing Triple Jump
Record 89 jumps Record  8.05 metres
Jack Rathbone  Sutton  Sept 08 Perry Offler Uk Final Apr 07
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 533 Mason Comery U13b Sutton 69 7 1 374 Charlie Smith U13b  Rushcliffe 6.44 7
2 290 Jake Whiteside U13b Rushcliffe 67 6 2 538 Joshua Theaker U13b  Sutton 6.34 6
3 458 Henry Marks U13b Worksop 61 5 3 168 Ben Ludlam U13b  Newark 5.48 5
4 607 William Blagburn U13b Retford 46 4 4 671 Finn Kemp U13b  Retford 5.24 4
5 0 3 5 458 Henry Marks U13b  Worksop 4.74 3
6 0 2 6 0 2
7 0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Jumps Competing Athletes Age Club 2.2? Metres
1 533 Mason Comery U13b Sutton 69 1 374 Charlie Smith U13b  Rushcliffe 6.44
2 290 Jake Whiteside U13b Rushcliffe 67 2 538 Joshua Theaker U13b  Sutton 6.34
3 458 Henry Marks U13b Worksop 61 3 533 Mason Comery U13b  Sutton 5.76
4 607 William Blagburn U13b Retford 46 4 305 lsaac Wright U13b  Rushcliffe 5.66
5 5 168 Ben Ludlam U13b  Newark 5.48
6 6 671 Finn Kemp U13b  Retford 5.24
7 7 290 Jake Whiteside U13b  Rushcliffe 5.18
8 8 314 Samuel Russell U13b  Rushcliffe 4.80
9 9 458 Henry Marks U13b  Worksop 4.74
10 10 301 Henry Pugh U13b  Rushcliffe 4.52
11 11 607 William Blagburn U13b  Retford 3.44
12 12
gi26 F13 13 boys Vertical High Jump t126 T17 13 boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.29.3 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 72 cm Record 354.76 m/ min ("speed"anyHall)
Ben Madeley Mansfield : Finial 2017 Sutton 1985/86
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 374 Charlie Smith U13b Rushcliffe 53 7 1 305 Isaac Wright U13b  Rushcliffe 5440 108.80 7
2 670 Rio Davies U13b Retford 43 6 2 0 0
3 135 Theo Lebeter U13b Newark 41 5 3 0 0
4 538 Joshua Theaker U13b Sutton 40 4 4 0 0
5 0 3 5 0 0
6 0 2 6 0 0
7 0 1 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Cm Number Name Age Club m/min_ 2.22.2 Score
1 374 Charlie Smith U13b Rushcliffe 53 314 |Samuel Russell U13b  Rushcliffe
2 670 Rio Davies U13b Retford 43 290 |Jake Whiteside U13b  Rushcliffe
3 305 Isaac Wright U13b Rushcliffe 42 301_|Henry Pugh U13b  Rushcliffe
4 135 Theo Lebeter U13b Newark 41 1 305 _|[Isaac Wright U13b _ Rushcliffe 54.40 108.8 7
5 538 Joshua Theaker U13b Sutton 40
6 168 Ben Ludlam U13b Newark 35
7 301 Henry Pugh U13b Rushcliffe 34
8 314 Samuel Russell U13b Rushcliffe 32 g 0
9 607 William Blagburn U13b Retford 26
10




gl4 T5 15 girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
18 Freya Martin

2Lap

Record

21.91
361.51

sec

33m Hall (Oakree)

M/ min - (vspeed" any Hal)

Alane Newark

392
488
109
559

N o AW

Nina McEachran
Olivia Wright
Niamh Ford
Chloe Jubbie

Competing Athletes

1 18
2 65
3 392
4 379
5 488
6 109
7 478
8 184
9 559
565
" 493
12 23
572
570

69 465
New Record

Freya Martin
Phoebe Butler
Nina McEachran
Eleanor Bewick
Olivia Wright
Niamh Ford
Ceryn Greaves
Stephanie Wakefield
Chloe Jubbie
Georgia Waring
Lily Johnson
Libby Cooper
Olivia Niemcow
Abigale Howell

15 girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Competing Athletes
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
"
gize  F1 15 girls
Scoring Athletes
Number Name
1 392 Nina McEachran
2 455  Kitty Laurence
3 65 Phoebe Butler
4 565 Georgia Waring
5 109 Niamh Ford
6
7
Competing Athletes
1 392 Nina McEachran
2 455  Kitty Laurence
3 488 Olivia Wright
4 379 Eleanor Bewick
5 65 Phoebe Butler
6 18 Freya Martin
7 565 Georgia Waring
8 93  Amelia Arbon
9 422 Miley Townrow
10 109 Niamh Ford
11 493 Lily Johnson
12 184 Stephanie Wakefield
13 572 Olivia Niemcow
14 23 Libby Cooper
15 570 Abigale Howell
16 559 Chloe Jubbie
17
gioa F3 15 girls
Scoring Athletes
Number Name
1 392 Nina McEachran
2 93  Amelia Arbon
3 488 Olivia Wright
4
5
6
7
Competing Athletes
1 392 Nina McEachran
2 93  Amelia Arbon
3 379 Eleanor Bewick
4 18 Freya Martin
5 65 Phoebe Butler
6 488 Olivia Wright
7 478 Ceryn Greaves
8
9
10
"

Age Club
U159 Mansfield
U159 Rushcliffe
U159 Worksop
U159 Newark
U159 Sutton
Age Club
U159 Mansfield
U159 Mansfield
U159 Rushcliffe
U159 Rushcliffe
U159 Worksop
U159 Newark
U159 Worksop
U159 Newark
U159 Sutton
U159 Sutton
U159 Worksop
U159 Mansfield
U159 Sutton
U159 Sutton

Shot (3 kg)
Record  12.59

Emma Dakin Retford
Age Club
Age Club

1983/84

Result
m/min Sec  Score
32088 25.1 7
32598 254 6
32344  25.6 5
32093 258 4
310.11 26.7 3

2

1
m/min  22.2 Sec
32088 25.1
32857  25.2
32598 254
32598 254
32344  25.6
32093 25.8
31245 265
31245 265
310.11 26.7
30896  26.8
30554  27.1
30219 27.4
20892 27.7
29677 27.9
metres

01/12/2014

Result Score

0 7
0 6
0 5
0 4
0 3
0 2
0 1
2.22 Metres

Standing Long Jump

Record ~ 2.46 metres
Anna Davis  Notts 3eg Final 09
Age Club Result Score
Uisg Rushcliffe 2.20 7
U15g Worksop 2.08 6
U15g Mansfield 2.00 5
U15g Sutton 1.94 4
U15g Newark 1.82 3
0 2
0 1
Age Club 2.2? Metres
Uisg Rushcliffe 2.20
U15g Worksop 2.08
U15g Worksop 2.03
Uisg Rushcliffe 2.02
U15g Mansfield 2.00
U15g Mansfield 1.99
U15g Sutton 1.94
U15g Mansfield 1.88
U15g Worksop 1.83
U15g Newark 1.82
U15g Worksop 1.71
U15g Newark 1.68
U15g Sutton 1.65
U15g Mansfield 1.63
U15g Sutton 1.55
U15g Sutton 1.32
Standing Triple Jump
Record  7.36 metres
K Rogers Newark 1993/94
Age Club Result Score
Uisg Rushcliffe 6.18 7
U15g Mansfield 6.00 6
U15g Worksop 5.42 5
0 4
0 3
0 2
0 1
Age Club 2.2? Metres
U159 Rushcliffe 3
uU1sg Mansfield 6.00
U1sg Rushcliffe 5.89
u1sg Mansfield 5.86
u1sg Mansfield 5.60
U15g Worksop 5.42
u1sg Worksop 5.36

1500 114 T12 15 girls 4 Lap
48.50 sec  33m Hall (Oaktee)
Record  326.60  m/min (wspeed any Hal)
Amelia briggs-Goode Notts AC Dec-18
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
Mansfie 1 93  Amelia Arbon U15g  Mansfield 304.97 54.3 7
Workso 2 422  Miley Townrow U15g  Worksop 303.85 54.5 6
Newark 3 109 Niamh Ford U15g  Newark 29258 56.6 5
Sutton 4 572 Olivia Niemcow U15g  Sutton 269.71 61.4 4
Reford 5 4 3
Rushclift 6 0 2
Notts 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club m/min  ?2.? Sec
Mansfielc 1 93 Amelia Arbon U15g  Mansfield 304.97 54.3
Worksop 2 422 Miley Townrow U15g  Worksop 303.85 54.5
Newark 3 109 Niamh Ford U15g  Newark 29258 56.6
suton 4 572 Olivia Niemcow U15g  Sutton 269.71 61.40
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0
10 0
" 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0
o F15 15 girls Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 920 jumps
C Willbye Newark 1999/00
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
Workso 1 422 Miley Townrow U15g  Worksop 73 7
Suton 2 565 Georgia Waring U15g  Sutton 68 6
Mansfie 3 65 Phoebe Butler U15g  Mansfield 60 5
Newark 4 109 Niamh Ford U15g  Newark 58 4
Rushclif 5 0 3
Retford 6 0 2
Notts 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club 22 Jumps
Worksop 1 422 Miley Townrow U15g  Worksop 73
Worksop 2 493  Lily Johnson U15g  Worksop 72
Worksop 3 478 Ceryn Greaves U15g  Worksop !
suton 4 565 Georgia Waring U15g  Sutton 68
suton 5 572 Olivia Niemcow U15g  Sutton 66
suton 6 570 Abigale Howell U15g  Sutton 66
Mansfielc 7 65 Phoebe Butler U15g  Mansfield 60
Newark 8 109 Niamh Ford U15g  Newark 58
Mansfielc 9 23  Libby Cooper U15g  Mansfield 54
sutton 10 559 Chloe Jubbie U15g  Sutton 50
"
1126 T18 15 girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.38.0 sec  33m Hall (Oaktee)
Record  323.27 m/ min ("speed" any Hall)
Newark 1987/88
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
Mansfie 1 18  Freya Martin U15g  Mansfield 31724 104.40 7
Workso 2 488 Olivia Wright U15g  Worksop 31483  105.20 6
Sutton 3 559 Chloe Jubbie U15g  Sutton 297.84 111.20 5
Newark 4 0 0 3
Retford 5 0 0 3
Rushclift 6 0 0 3
Notts 7 0 0 3
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min__??2.?2Sec _ Score
[ 1 65 [Phoebe Butler U15g  Mansfield
23 |Libby Cooper U15g  Mansfield
93 |Amelia Arbon U15g  Mansfield
Mansfield 1 18 |Freya Martin U15g i 317.24 104.4 7
422 _|Miley Townrow U15g  Worksop
478 |Ceryn Greaves U159  Worksop
493 |Lily Johnson U15g  Worksop
Worksopl 2 | 488 |Olivia Wright U159 Worksop 31483 | 105.2 6
570 |Abigale Howell U15g  Sutton
572 |Olivia Niemcow U15g  Sutton
565 |Georgia Waring U15g  Sutton
Sutton 559 |Chloe Jubbie U159 Sutton 20784 | 111.2 5
] 0
t1oa F19 15 girls Vertical High Jump
71.00 cm
Record ~ Sutton  1987/88
Worksop 455  Kitty Laurence U15g  Worksop 51 7
Rushcliffe 392 Nina McEachran U15g  Rushcliffe 50 6
Mansfield 93  Amelia Arbon U15g  Mansfield 45 5
Newark 184 Stephanie Wakefield U15g  Newark 41 4
Sutton 0 3
Retford 0 2
Notts 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Cm
Worksop 1 455  Kitty Laurence U15g  Worksop 51
Rushcliff 2 392 Nina McEachran U15g  Rushcliffe 50
Rushclift 3 379 Eleanor Bewick U15g  Rushcliffe 49
Worksop 4 488 Olivia Wright U15g  Worksop 48
Worksop 5 478 Ceryn Greaves U15g  Worksop 45
Mansfiel 6 93  Amelia Arbon U15g  Mansfield 45
Mansfiel 7 18  Freya Martin U15g  Mansfield 45
Newark 8 184 Stephanie Wakefield U15g  Newark 41
Worksop 9 495 Nadia Jonczyk U17g  Worksop 41
Mansfielc 23 Libby Cooper U15g  Mansfield 39
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g69

T6 15 boys

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
690 Segun Odejayi
134 Eric Unaigwe
575 Fletcher Harpham
334 Tarun Balamurugan
404 Freddie Marks

Competing Athletes
690 Segun Odejayi
134 Eric Unaigwe
575 Fletcher Harpham
334 Tarun Balamurugan
404 Freddie Marks
136 Dominic Taylor
126 Cameron Shivas

F22 15 boys

New Record

N O s =

o s W =

Scoring Athletes

Number Name

Competing Athletes

gi2s F4 15 boys

N O s WD =

©® N OA WD =

o

Number Name
690 Segun Odejayi
126 Cameron Shivas
334 Tarun Balamurugan
575 Fletcher Harpham
14 Rowan Tomsett

Scoring Athletes
Competing Athletes
690 Segun Odejayi
126 Cameron Shivas
334 Tarun Balamurugan
575 Fletcher Harpham
14 Rowan Tomsett
136 Dominic Taylor

gtoa F12 15 boys

N oA =

o0 s wN =

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
404 Freddie Marks
134 Eric Unaigwe
575 Fletcher Harpham

Competing Athletes
404 Freddie Marks
134 Eric Unaigwe
575 Fletcher Harpham

2 Lap t14 T13 15 boys 4 Lap
20.17 sec  33mHall (Oaktree) 42,72 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 39273  m/min ('speeq" any Hall Record ~ 370.82 m/min (rspeeq" any Hall
M Beaumont  Newark  1997/98 M Beaumont  Newark 1997/98
Result Scoring Athletes Result
Age Club m/min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
U15b Retford 35536 23.3 7 1 134  Eric Unaigwe Uisb  Newark 327.92 50.5 7
U15b Newark 352.34 235 6 2 0 6
U15b Sutton 34644 239 5 3 0 5
U15b Rushcliffe 34644 23.9 4 4 0 4
U15b Worksop 34215 242 3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Age Club m/min 22.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m/min  ?22.2 Sec
Ui5b Retford 35536 23.3 1 134  Eric Unaigwe Uisb  Newark 327.92 50.5
Ui5b Newark 35234 235 2 136 Dominic Taylor Uisb  Newark 307.24 53.9
U15b Sutton 34644 239 3 0
Ui5b Rushcliffe 34644 239 4 0
U15b Worksop 34215 242 5 0
U15b Newark 337.96 245 6 0
U15b Newark 29053 28.5 7 0
8 0
Shot (4 kg) s F18  15Dboys Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 15.74 metres Record 91 jumps
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83 Peter Carrington  Newark  Nov 10
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
0 7 1 690 Segun Odejayi U15b  Retford 80 7
0 6 2 404 Freddie Marks Ui5b  Worksop 75 6
0 5 3 334 Tarun Balamurugan U15b Rushcliffe 71 5
0 4 4 134  Eric Unaigwe Uisb  Newark 70 4
0 3 5 0 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
Age Club 2.2? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club 2?2 Jumps
1 690 Segun Odejayi U15b  Retford 80
2 404 Freddie Marks U15b Worksop 75
3 334 Tarun Balamurugan U15b Rushcliffe 71
4 134  Eric Unaigwe U15b Newark 70
5
Standing Long Jump t127 T19 15 boys 4x2 Lap Relay
92.40 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 2.82 metres Record  342.86 m/min  ("speed"any Hall)
P Robertson  Sutton  1982/83 Mansfield ~ 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
Ui5b Retford 2.46 7 1 134  Eric Unaigwe Uisb  Newark 338.30 97.90 0
U15b Newark 2.40 6 2 671 FinnKemp U13b  Retford 294.92 112.30 0
U15b Rushcliffe 2.30 5 3 0 0 6
U15b Sutton 217 4 4 0 0 5
Uisb Mansfield 213 3 5 0 0 4
0 2 6 0 0 4
0 1 7 0 0 4
Result
Age Club 2.2? Metres Number Name Age Club m/min  22.? Sec Score
U15b Retford 2.46 404 |Freddie Marks U15b  Worksop
U15b Newark 2.40 136_|Dominic Taylor Uisb  Newark
U15b Rushcliffe 2.30 334 _|Tarun Balamurugan U1sb  Rushcliffe
U15b Sutton 217 g | 134 [Eric Unaigwe U15b  Newark 338.30 97.9 0
U15b Mansfield 213 690 [Segun Odejayi U15b  Retford
U15b Newark 211 670 |Rio Davies U1i3b  Retford
607 |William Blagburn U13b Retford
g | 671 |Finn Kemp U13b _ Retford 294.92 1123 0
Standing Triple Jump t194 F20 15 boys Vertical High Jump
77.00 cm
Record 8.5 metres Record Mansfield Dec-19
D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93
Age Club Result Score
U15b Worksop 7.42 7 126 Cameron Shivas U15b Newark 57 7
U15b Newark 6.46 6 575 Fletcher Harpham Ui5b  Sutton 49 6
U15b Sutton 6.22 5 14 Rowan Tomsett Utsb  Mansfield 38 5
0 4 0 4
0 3 0 3
0 2 0 2
0 1 0 1
Age Club ?.2? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Cm
U15b Worksop 7.42 1 126 Cameron Shivas U15b Newark 57
U15b Newark 6.46 2 136 Dominic Taylor U15b Newark 51
U15b Sutton 6.22 3 575 Fletcher Harpham U15b  Sutton 49
4 14 Rowan Tomsett U1sb  Mansfield 38
5
6




Under 9 one lap non Scoring Race

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre

Position Club Name Age Time (sec)
1 Newark | Zara Lebeter 1789 14.3
2 Newark Samual Burman :78b 15.3
3 Sutton Dylan Dickinson :U09%b 15.5
4 Newark | Abbey Shivas :U07g 18.1
5 Retford Jayden Morgan :U05b 19.3
6 Sutton ? 0.0




Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre

Event
U 11 Girls Results
1 Lap
2 Lap
Obstacle Relay
Chest Push
Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Long Jump

Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results
1Lap
2Lap
Obstacle Relay
Chest Push
Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Long Jump

Age Group Totals

Clubs
U13 Girls Results

2Lap
4Lap
4x2 Lap Relay
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump

Age Group Totals

U13 Boys Results
2Lap
4Lap
4x2 Lap Relay
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump

Age Group Totals

Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
2Lap
4Lap
4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (3 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
2Lap
4Lap
4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (4 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals

U15G U158

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 36 Start 1.45 pm
1-100 101200  201-300  601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton =~ Worksop
6 3 0 0 7 5 4
6 5 0 4 7 0 0
7 0 0 0 6 0 0
5 0 0 6 0 7 0
4 0 0 7 5 0 6
6 5 0 0 7 4 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 13 0 17 32 16 13
0 5 0 6 0 0 7
0 5 0 0 6 0 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 5 0 7 0 6 0
0 4 0 6 7 5 0
0 5 0 6 4 3 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 24 0 25 17 14 21
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton =~ Worksop
7 5 0 3 0 4 6
7 5 0 0 0 0 6
7 0 0 0 0 0 6
6 5 0 7 0 3 4
7 6 0 4 0 3 5
6 7 0 4 0 0 5
40 28 0 18 0 10 32
0 5 0 7 6 4 0
0 6 0 7 4 0 5
0 0 0 0 7 0 0
0 0 0 4 6 7 5
0 5 0 4 7 6 3
0 5 0 6 7 4 0
0 21 0 28 37 21 13
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton = Worksop
7 4 0 0 6 3 5
7 5 0 0 0 4 6
7 0 0 0 0 5 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 4 0 0 0 6 7
5 3 0 0 7 4 6
6 0 0 0 7 0 5
5 4 0 0 6 0 7
42 20 0 0 26 22 42
0 6 0 7 4 5 3
0 7 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 4 0 7 5 0 6
3 6 0 7 5 4 0
0 6 0 0 0 5 7
5 7 0 0 0 6 0
8 36 0 21 14 20 16
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton =~ Worksop
124.0 142.0 0.0 109.0 126.0 103.0 137.0
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IF(ISERROR(VLOOKUP(B10,'11G'!A$6:B$400,2,FALSE)),((VLOOKI

Event

1Lap

2Lap

Obstacle Relay
Chest Push

Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Long Jump

Age Group Totals

1Lap

2Lap

Obstacle Relay
Chest Push

Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Long Jump

Age Group Totals

Clubs

2Lap
4Lap
4x2 Lap Relay
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals

2Lap
4Lap
4x2 Lap Relay
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals

Clubs

2Lap
4Lap
4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (3 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals

2Lap
4Lap
4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (4 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals



Sun-19-Feb-23  girls Boys  Notts Sportshall League Match 5 ( U11 to U15)

8 Total Overall Points Chart To receive a total Athletes MUST do 1 Event from each Group
— (2]
- S S X
2| 25 1z (8] 8 8 <=2 ¢°¢ &
Numbers 8  |Name BOYS Age Club 512, gle §~7g :é" - g g g 5 . @ Name
Sl@agl @@ T i8] 8| 8 S & & 8| o
g |23 LS SEISEl © 2 F F Z E| o | o
[OJ =1 SDIDT)» 3)»n .3 =) =) = = = = [
404 404b |Freddie Marks U15b Worksop b [ 80 0 0 0 88 79 0 79 | 88 | 80 3 250 Freddie Marks
690 690b  [Segun Odejayi U15b Retford b [ 86 0 0 73 0 85 0 85 | 73 | 86 3 247 Segun Odejayi
134 134b [Eric Unaigwe U15b Newark b [ 73 0 0 0 69 84 | 66 | 84 | 69 | 73 3 229 Eric Unaigwe
334 334b _ [Tarun Balamurugan U15b Rushcliffe b | 74 0 0 65 0 81 0 81 | 65 | 74 3 223 4 [Tarun Balamurugan
575 575b  [Fletcher Harpham U15b Sutton b 0 0 58 | 58 64 | 81 0 81 | 64 [ 58 3 206 5 [Fletcher Harpham
126 126b |Cameron Shivas U15b Newark b 0 0 74 | 70 0 50 0 50 | 70 | 74 3 197 6 |Cameron Shivas
136 136b [Dominic Taylor U15b Newark b 0 0 62 55 0 77 | 40 | 77 | 55 | 62 3 197 6 |Dominic Taylor
14 14b  |Rowan Tomsett U15b Mansfield b 0 0 36 | 56 0 0 0 0 56 | 36 2 0 Rowan Tomsett
b b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g - [} g
g | 2| 2/2 |g | 5| & <| «of of g E
Numbers . e A |l s 2 2| & 5 s
aiis | 17 [veme GFlS| Aoe | ow | g | giggle |5 | 2| 2] 8| LBl | | o | teme
s |08 ofo 8|8 o182l D © 6l O| Of| g = 5
53 2les|sE(SE| 2 2 B 3| Bl 5|5
o 28|l S5@d|lh3l>5] 5| o5 =| S| =l 2| £
392 3929 [Nina McEachran U15g Rushcliffe g 0 0 73 72 70 84 0 84 | 72 | 73 3 232 Nina McEachran
379 3799 |Eleanor Bewick U15g Rushcliffe g 0 0 67 | 63 68 | 84 0 84 | 68 | 67 3 222 Eleanor Bewick
18 18g [Freya Martin U15g Mansfield g 0 0 67 | 62 60 | 86 0 86 | 62 | 67 3 218 Freya Martin
478 4789 |Ceryn Greaves U15g Worksop g 74 0 57 0 60 77 0 77 | 60 | 74 3 214 4 |Ceryn Greaves
65 65g |Phoebe Butler U15g Mansfield g 60 0 61 62 0 86 0 86 | 62 | 61 3 212 5 |Phoebe Butler
422 4229 |Miley Townrow U15g Worksop g 77 0 0 54 0 0 77 | 77 | 54 | 77 3 211 6 |Miley Townrow
488 488g [Olivia Wright U15g Worksop g 0 0 58 64 66 | 83 0 83 | 66 | 58 3 210 7 |Olivia Wright
93 93g |Amelia Arbon U15g Mansfield g 0 0 69 56 60 0 78 | 78 | 60 | 69 3 210 7 |Amelia Arbon
565 5659 |Georgia Waring U15g Sutton g 70 0 0 59 0 75 0 75 | 59 | 70 3 207 9 [Georgia Waring
493 493g [Lily Johnson U15g Worksop g | 76 0 0 48 52 73 0 73 | 52 | 76 3 204 10 [Lily Johnson
109 109g [Niamh Ford U15g Newark g | 57 0 0 53 0 82 | 63 | 82 | 53 | 57 3 195 11 [Niamh Ford
572 572g |Olivia Niemcow U15g Sutton g | 68 0 0 45 0 69 | 31 69 | 45 | 68 3 185 12 [Olivia Niemcow
570 570g |Abigale Howell U15g Sutton g 68 0 0 40 0 68 0 68 | 40 | 68 3 179 13 |Abigale Howell
23 23g  [Libby Cooper U15g Mansfield g | 52 0 0 44 48 71 0 71 48 | 52 3 174 14 |Libby Cooper
559 559g [Chloe Jubbie U15g Sutton g | 46 0 0 28 0 76 0 76 | 28 | 46 3 153 15 [Chloe Jubbie
184 1849 [Stephanie Wakefield U15g Newark g 0 0 0 46 52 77 0 77 | 52 0 2 0 Stephanie Wakefield
455 4559 |Kitty Laurence U15g Worksop g 0 0 0 66 72 0 0 0 72 0 1 0 Kitty Laurence
g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




